
The Ministry of Tourism & Aviation Offices, Family Islands 
 
 
Ministry of Tourism & Aviation 
P. O. Box N-3701 
Nassau Court 
Nassau 
New Providence 
The Bahamas 
Tel. (242) 356-5216/356-4231 
Fax: (242) 361-5904 
 
Abaco 
Ms. Dushinka Roberts, Tourism Inspector 
Tel. (242) 367-3067 
Fax. (242) 367-3068 
E-mail:  droberts@bahamas.com 
 
Ms. Melinda Williams, Tourism Inspector 
Tel. (242) 367-3067 
Fax. (242) 367-3068 
E-mail: mwilliams@bahamas.com 
 
ANDROS (North/Central) 
Mrs. Donna McQueen-Stubbs 
Tel. (242) 368-2286 
Fax. (242) 368-2285 
E-mail: dmcqueen@bahamas.com 
            
ANDROS (South) 
Ms. Sharon Henfield 
Tel. (242) 369-1688 
Fax. (242) 369-1687 
E-mail:  shenfield@bahamas.com 
 
BERRY ISLANDS  (Great Harbour Cay) 
Mr. Kevin Wallace, Tourism Representative 
Tel. (242) 367-8291 Adm. Office 
Cell. (242) 451-0404 
Cell. (242) 464-4877 
Fax. (242) 367-8034 
E-mail: kevinwallace3mybg@yahoo.com 
 
BIMINI 
Ms. Renee Robins, Tourism Inspector 
Tel. (242) 347-3529 
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Fax. (242) 347-3530 
E-mail:  rrobins@bahamas.com 
 
ELEUTHERA 
Mainland 
Ms. Glenda Johnson 
Tel. (242) 332-2142 
Fax. (242) 332-2480 
E-mail:  gjohnson@bahamas.com 
 
ELEUTHRA (North) 
Ms. June Cartwright 
Tel.   (242) 333-2621 
Fax:   (242) 333-2622 
E-mail:jcartwright@bahamas.com 
 
EXUMA 
Ms. Sharmaine Deveaux, Tourism Inspector 
Tel: (242) 336-2457 
Fax: (242) 336-2431 
E-mail:  sdeveaux@bahamas.com 
 
DEALS, NORTH LONG ISLAND 
Ms. Salena Burrows, Tourism Representative 
Tel. (242) 338-8668 
Fax. (242) 338-8669 
E-mail:  sburrows@bahamas.com or salenarbur@betelnet.bs 
 
SAN SALVADOR 
Mr. Clifford Fernander, Tourism Representative 
Tel. (242) 331-2676 
Fax. (242) 331-2641 
Cell. (242) 427-8198 
E-mail:  karenfernander@hotmail.com 
 
GRAND BAHAMA 
(Hotel Licensing) 
Ms. Victoria Russell, Tourism Inspector 
Tel. (242) 352-8044 
Fax. (242) 352-2714 
E-mail:  vrussell@bahamas.com 
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